## **RESOLUTION FY 2014-03**

Adoption of Revised Public Posting of Information and Materials Policy

WHEREAS, Edison Community College has adopted a Public Posting of Information and Materials Policy, and

WHEREAS, the College would like to revise this policy to allow improved access to the public posting of information and materials for faculty, staff, students, and members of the general public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Edison Community College that the Public Posting of Information and Materials Policy be revised as follows effective September 25, 2013.

The College provides bulletin boards and similar venues for the posting of informational materials for the promotion of academic, cultural, and extracurricular events, as well as academic programs, employment, services for students, and other institution-related information. The College also provides bulletin boards for faculty, staff, students, and members of the general public to post flyers to share information or express their opinions.

See Public Posting of Information and Materials Procedure No. 6.8.